

	Talented	l Athlete Affiliation Fori	m		
	1st April	2018 to 31st March 201	19		
Name:		Sport:			
Club:					
Address:					
Postcode:					
Telephone*:		Mobile*:			
Email:					
DOB:		Age:			
Signature*:					
*If the Talented Athlete is under 18 years please provide the contact details of a parent / guardian					
Please return this Affiliation Form along with annual fee of £10 (individual) to the following address:  Armagh, Banbridge and Craigavon Sports Forum c/o Anne Benson, Sports Development, Lough Neagh Discovery Centre, Oxford Island National Nature Reserve, Lurgan BT66 6NJ by 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2018.  Cheques should be made payable to 'Armagh, Banbridge and Craigavon Sports Forum'					

For office use only:

to the cube only.			
Date received	Payment received	Entered on database	

## **Armagh, Banbridge & Craigavon Sports Forum Privacy Notice**

The Armagh, Banbridge & Craigavon (ABC) Sports Forum takes your privacy seriously and will only use information gathered in relation to affiliated sports clubs & individuals that meets the specific responsibilities as set out in General Data Protection Regulations.

In signing this document, you should understand the following;

- The information provided in this form is correct and accurate
- The information provided in this form will be shared with our partner organisation Armagh City, Banbridge & Craigavon Borough Council. This is a formal relationship governed through a Service Level Agreement between the two organisations
- This information will be for used for analysis of Affiliations, Grant Aid applications, and Sports Awards Nominations
- Club Secretary details will be listed on the online Sports Directory section of the Council's website and will be made available to the general public
- Photos & video may be taken at events and used for promotional purposes
- The ABC Sports Forum will retain this information in line with their Retention and Disposal Guidelines
- At the direction of the Sports Forum Armagh City, Banbridge & Craigavon Borough Council Sports Development Unit will retain this information for the following duration:

Affiliation: 2 years
Sports Directory: 2 years
Grant Aid: 7 years
Sports Awards: 1 year

Local Council Sports Development/ ABC Sports Forum may contact you via post, email, phone, or phone App for the following reasons:

- To request annual Sports Forum Affiliation
- To request nominations for Junior or Senior Sports Awards and any additional information
- To enquire about issues in relation to submitted Grant Aid applications
- To promote the benefits of Sports Forum Affiliation, other grant aid opportunities or other information either organisation deems relevant

If you agree with the above information, please tick the box below & sign and date to provide your consent:

I agree:

Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Position:

On behalf of Club/Organisation:

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: